
300 E Superstition Boulevard
Apache Junction, AZ  85119City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-459 Name: Franklin Striping Award September, 2020

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

File created: In control:9/3/2020 City Council Meeting

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2020 9/15/2020

Title: Consideration of approval for the award of contract to Franklin Striping for the re-striping of select city
streets. The work would be through Maricopa County Cooperative Contract No.14097-S in the amount
of $130,570.50, plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $13,057.05,
for a total project cost not to exceed $143,627.55. Work will result in refreshed street striping for retro-
reflectivity standards and safety and work is planned for late September, or early October, 2020.

Sponsors: Shane Kiesow

Indexes: Community Infrastructure

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Council Memo-HFS20-20 Franklin Agreement RS Sept2020, 2. HFS20-20 Franklin Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council Meeting9/15/2020 1 Pass

Consideration of approval for the award of contract to Franklin Striping for the re-striping of select city streets.
The work would be through Maricopa County Cooperative Contract No.14097-S in the amount of $130,570.50,
plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $13,057.05, for a total project cost not
to exceed $143,627.55. Work will result in refreshed street striping for retro-reflectivity standards and safety
and work is planned for late September, or early October, 2020.

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

